Machine Safety
Sign in to Grainger.com® to see YOUR Pricing and MORE
ELECTRICAL
259
50mm and 56mm Dia. Tower
and 86mm Dia. Warning Lights
 ▪ IP65 polycarbonate housing
 ▪ Lead wire type
56mm dia. tower lights feature steady and flashing stackable LED modular
components. Available pole with surface, or wall mounting bracket, or direct
mounting. Optional modular buzzer kits. 86mm dia. warning lights feature
high-intensity LED lights, selectable steady/flashing/rotating modes. Available
pole mounting or wall-mount bracket. UL Listed and CSA Certified.
Mounting Voltage
RED
RED,
GREEN
RED,
YELLOW,
GREEN
RED,
YELLOW,
GREEN,
BLUE
RED,
YELLOW,
GREEN,
BLUE,
CLEAR
RED,
YELLOW
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Tower Light LED Assembly, Steady, Flashing, 20 in Cord Length, 56mm Diameter
Support Tube 24V AC/DC 26ZT20 26ZT21 26ZT23 26ZT24 26ZT25 —
Support Tube 90 to 240V AC 26ZT26 26ZT27 26ZT29 26ZT30 — —
Direct 24V AC/DC 26ZT33 26ZT34 26ZT36 26ZT37 — —
Direct 90 to 240V AC 26ZT39 26ZT40 26ZT42 26ZT43 26ZT44 26ZT41
Power
Source
RED YELLOW GREEN BLUE CLEAR
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Warning Light, Stud Mounting, 86mm Diameter
12-24 26ZT50 26ZT51 26ZT52 — —
90-240 26ZT55 — — 26ZT58 26ZT59
Warning Light, Includes Buzzer, Stud Mounting, 86mm Diameter
90-240 26ZT65 — — — 26ZT69
26ZT21
Voltage Watts Color
Item
No.
Tower Light Module Flashing; 50 mm Diameter
24V AC/DC 1.5 W Blue 30XT70
120V AC 0.8 W Red 30XT72
26ZT50
Description For Use With
Item
No.
Tower Light Accessories
Tower Light Sounder Tier, 100 dB
26ZT20-26ZT24, 26ZT26-30,
26ZT33-37, 26ZT39-43
26ZT19
Surface Mount, luminum Base, luminum, 10 1⁄4 in H 26ZT20-26ZT31 26ZT17
Wall Mount, Steel Base, luminum, 9 1⁄2 in H 26ZT20-26ZT31 26ZT16
Wall Mount Bracket, Steel, 3 in H 26ZT33-26ZT44 26ZT32
Terminal Holder, White, Nylon, 2 13⁄64 in H
30XT46, 30XT47,30XT53 to
30XT76, 30XT51, 30XT52
30XT49
Terminal Holder, Black, Nylon, 2 13⁄64 in H
30XT46, 30XT47,30XT53 to
30XT76, 30XT51, 30XT52
30XT50
Base Unit, Black, Nylon, 4 13⁄32 in H 30XT48, 30XT49, 30XT50 30XT51
Tower Light Sounder Tier, 75dB to 85dB
30XT48 to 30XT50 and
30XT51, 30XT52
30XT46
Tower Light Sounder Tier, 75dB to 85dB
30XT48 to 30XT50 and
30XT51, 30XT52
30XT47
Modular Tower Lights, 40mm and 70mm Diameter
 ▪ IP66 polycarbonate housing
 ▪ For outdoor or indoor use
Dia. Voltage
Mfr.
Model
RED, GREEN
RED, YELLOW,
GREEN
Item
No.
Item
No.
Tower Light Assemblies
40 mm 24V AC/DC SL4-100-L-24LED 20PY94 —
40 mm 24V AC/DC SL4-100-L-RAG-24LED — 20PY95
70 mm 24V AC/DC SL7-100-L-24LED 20PZ63 —
70 mm 24V AC/DC SL7-100-L-RAG-24LED — 20PZ64
Description
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
Audible Sounders
For Use With SL4 Tower Lights
120V AC SL4-AP120 20PY96
24V AC/DC SL4-AP24 20PY98
For Use With SL7 Tower Lights
120V AC SL7-AP120 20PZ65
120V AC, External Actuation SL7-AP120-E 20PZ66
120V AC, Multi-Tone SL7-AP120-M 20PZ67
24V AC/DC SL7-AP24 20PZ68
24V AC/DC, External Actuation SL7-AP24-E 20PZ69
24V AC/DC, Multi-Tone SL7-AP24-M 20PZ70
Mounting Bases
For Use With SL4 Tower Lights
Rapid Mount with Aluminum
Pole, Base Cover, 6 3⁄16 in
SL4-FMS-100 20PZ31
Rapid Mount with Aluminum Pole, 12 3⁄32 in SL4-FMS-250 20PZ32
Rapid Mount with Aluminum Pole, 18 in SL4-FMS-400 20PZ33
100mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Plastic Belt SL4-PIB-100 20PZ49
250mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Plastic Belt SL4-PIB-250 20PZ50
400mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit Plastic Belt SL4-PIB-400 20PZ51
2-Side Base, Ext Fix Holes, Vertical Mount SL4-PIB-D 20PZ52
1-Side Base, Bracket, Vertical Mount SL4-PIB-FW 20PZ53
Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Fixing Holes SL4-PIB-IMH 20PZ54
Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Fixing Screws SL4-PIB-IMS 20PZ55
100mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL4-PIB-T-100 20PZ56
20PZ72
20PY94
Description Voltage
Mfr.
Model
RED AMBER YELLOW GREEN BLUE WHITE
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
Item
No.
SL4 Series, 40 mm Diameter
Flashing Light
24V AC/DC SL4-BL24 20PZ10 20PZ07 20PZ12 20PZ09 20PZ08 20PZ11
120V AC SL4-BL120 20PZ04 20PZ01 20PZ06 20PZ03 20PZ02 20PZ05
Steady Light
24V AC/DC SL4-L24 20PZ46 20PZ43 20PZ48 20PZ45 20PZ44 20PZ47
120V AC SL4-L120 20PZ39 20PZ36 20PZ41 20PZ38 20PZ37 20PZ40
Strobe Light
24V AC/DC SL4-FL24 — 20PZ19 20PZ29 20PZ23 20PZ21 20PZ27
120V AC SL4-FL120 20PZ16 20PZ13 20PZ18 20PZ15 20PZ14 20PZ17
Strobe Light, Multiple Sequences 24V AC/DC SL4-FL24-M 20PZ26 20PZ20 20PZ30 20PZ24 20PZ22 20PZ28
SL7 Series, 70 mm Diameter
Flashing Light
24V AC/DC SL7-BL24 20PZ81 20PZ78 20PZ83 20PZ80 20PZ79 20PZ82
120V AC SL7-BL120 20PZ75 20PZ72 20PZ77 20PZ74 20PZ73 20PZ76
Steady Light
24V AC/DC SL7-L24 20RA23 20RA20 20RA25 20RA22 20RA21 20RA24
120V AC SL7-L120 20RA16 20RA13 20RA18 20RA15 20RA14 20RA17
Strobe Light
24V AC/DC SL7-FL24 20RA05 20RA02 20RA07 20RA04 20RA03 20RA06
120V AC SL7-FL120 — 20PZ95 20RA01 20PZ97 20PZ96 20PZ99
120V AC SL7-FL120 20PZ98 — — — — —
Description
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
250mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL4-PIB-T-250 20PZ57
400mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL4-PIB-T-400 20PZ58
Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Fixing Holes Push-In SL4-PII-EMH 20PZ59
For Use With SL4, SL7 Tower Lights
Plastic Bracket, Vertical Mount SL7/4-FW 20PZ61
For Use With SL7 Tower Lights
Metal Bracket, Vertical Mount SL7/4-FW-T 20PZ62
100mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Plastic Feet SL7-CB-100 20PZ84
250mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Plastic Feet SL7-CB-250 20PZ85
400mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Plastic Feet SL7-CB-400 20PZ86
2-Side Base, Ext Fix Holes, Vertical Mount SL7-CB-D-GR1 20PZ87
Base, Ext Fix Holes, Horizontal Mount SL7-CB-EMH 20PZ88
1-Side Base, Bracket, Vertical Mount SL7-CB-FW 20PZ89
Base, Int Fix Hole, Horizontal Mount SL7-CB-IMH 20PZ90
Base, Built In Fix Screws, Horizontal Mount SL7-CB-IMS 20PZ91
100mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL7-CB-T-100 20PZ92
250mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL7-CB-T-250 20PZ93
400mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Banjo Belt SL7-CB-T-400 20PZ94
100mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Rapid Mount SL7-FMS-100 20RA08
250mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Rapid Mount SL7-FMS-250 20RA09
400mm Aluminum Tube Base Unit, Rapid Mount SL7-FMS-400 20RA10
Base Adapter For SW-DT SL7-SWD 20RA26
Accessories
For Use With SL4, SL7 Tower Lights
Lamp Mounting and Removal Tool SL7/4-BET 20PZ60
Indicate machine states with high-performance LEDs that are designed to be
used in adverse conditions. UL Listed, CSA and CE Certified.